PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eugene E. Eves II	01/11/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ferrite Components, Inc.
Street Address:	10 Kidder Road
City:	Chelmsford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01824

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7119313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)787-7557

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 703/787-9400

 Email:
 karen@wcc-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Whitham Curtis Christofferson & Cook, PC

Address Line 1: 11491 Sunset Hills Road - #340
Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03170022ZA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael E. Whitham

Total Attachments: 1

source=03170022ZA-assign#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 024505 FRAME: 0054



FERRITE COMPONENTS, INC.

P.O. BOX 508, 10 KIDDER RD. CHELMSFORD, MA 01824 TEL: (508) 250-1673 FAX: (508) 256-4678

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION STATEMENT

If, during my employment at Perrite Components Inc., my design and engineering efforts results in novel equipment, design configuration, or process, I will do the following:

- Promptly notify appropriate persons including, but not limited to, the President and the Engineering Vice President.
- 2. Assist F.C.I. in every way possible to obtain patent protection for the equipment, design, or process.
- 3. Assign the resultant patent, if allowed, to F.C.I..
- 4. If no patent claim is allowed, I will make every effort to protect that information as being proprietary to F.C.I..

I make this statement freely and with no coercion.

Gene Eves

Date

Witness

RECORDED: 06/09/2010

Date

PATENT REEL: 024505 FRAME: 0055